COUNCILMAN ANTHONY COGHILL PRESENTS:

2025-2157 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with various organizations as part of the Stop the Violence 

community grant program, at a total cost not to exceed ONE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 

DOLLARS ($1,748,460.00).

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Wellness

COUNCILWOMAN DEBORAH L. GROSS PRESENTS:

2025-2140 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements or amendments thereto with ePlus Technology, Inc. for a Voice over 

Internet Protocol Unified Communications Platform (UCaaS) to implement 

convergence of systems to support Citywide communications, at a cost not-to-exceed 

Two Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,100,000) over three years.

Read and referred to the Committee on Innovation, Performance, Asset 

Management, and Technology

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2025-2129 Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh’s Official Sewage 

Facilities Plan for 2854 Smallman Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, at no cost to the

[...]

2025-2132 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional 

Service Agreement or Agreements and Amendments thereto with Buchanan, Ingersoll 

& Rooney PC for legal consulting services in connection with fiscally complex real 

property litigation and related matters, for an amount not-to-exceed Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00) over one (1) year.

(Executive Session held 8/26/25)

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-2137 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 797 of 2017, as amended, effective 

December 28, 2017, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2018 Capital

[...]

840 of 2019, effective December 23, 

2019, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2020 Capital 

Budget and the 2020 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2020 

through 2025 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing BRIDGE UPGRADES 

by One Hundred Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and Forty 

Cents ($182,161.40) to account for the reimbursement by Smallman Street Tax 

Increment Financing District proceeds of City of Pittsburgh prior expenditures.

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-2148 Resolution amending Resolution 471 of 2025, which authorized the issuance of a

[...]

Management and Budget to apply for a grant from Pennsylvania Department of 

Economic Development’s Multimodal Transportation Fund for the Planning and 

Engineering of the Liberty Avenue, Main Street, and Bloomfield Bridge Intersection. 

The grant proposal includes an ask not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY 

THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN ($533,111.00) dollars for this 

stated purpose.  

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2025-2141 Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance and the Director of 

the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to

[...]

Infrastructure to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Verra Mobility for costs 

associated with the design, construction, and maintenance of the Automated Red 

Light Enforcement Program; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to 

exceed Thirteen Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Seventy-Three Dollars ($13,977,973.00), with costs assessed on a fixed per-system 

basis and payable only upon usage, reimbursable at 100% under a five-year contract 

term.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2025-2147 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works

[...]

Construction, First American, Right Electric, and Wheels Mechanical Contracting and 

Supplier, Inc., for the new construction of Fire Station 20/Medic 12 in Lincoln Place. 

The additional funding needed beyond what has already been allocated is not to 

exceed Four Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,450,000).

A motion was made that this matter be Waived under Rule 8. The motion 

carried.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

COUNCILMAN BOBBY WILSON PRESENTS:

2025-2149 Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Nine: